2/15/2019

YEAR TO

| STATE | ZIP_CODE RENEW

FIRM_NAME LIC_NUMBER ADDRESS CITY
43INC CO-1567 532 ODELL TOWN RD NETTIE WV 26681 2019
A & B LOGGING LLC CO-1216 31664 MIDLAND TRAIL LOOKOUT Wv 25868 2019
A & J LOGGING C0-0391 14048 KNOBLEY RD KEYSER WV 26726 2019
A & M LOGGING (WV) CO-0872 2414 SWEET SPRINGS VALLEY RD UNION Wv 24983 2019
A & T LOGGING CO-1974 10137 FORD HILL RD RIO WV 26755 2019
A AND C LOGGING CO-1596 89 BUTTERCUP LANE SUMMERSVILLE Wv 26651 2019
A B INDUSTRIES LLC CO-0751 58098 WRIGHT ROAD BARNESVILLE OH 43713 2019
A CENTERPRISES LLC DBA A C LOGGING TO-0099 48 BISHOFF RD FRIENDSVILLE MD 21531 2019
A EB LOGGING C0-0921 HC 67 BOX 578A RENICK WV 24966 2020
AJ & M CONSTRUCTION CO CO-1203 6501 COAL MTN RD COAL MOUNTAIN WV 24823 2020
A'S M LOGGING LLC CO-0900 1742 STILLHOUSE RD SALEM Wv 26426 2019
A&A TRUCKING LLC C0O-0454 1698 THORNWOOD RD BARTOW WV 24920 2019
AARON STREET LOGGING LLC CO-1652 5175 SENECA TRAIL N SINKS GROVE Wv 24976 2019
ABS LOGGING LLC TO-0343 1256 BIG LICK RD BAISDEN WV 25608 2019
ADAM HUFFMAN LLC CO-0741 1086 JORDAN RUN RD MAYSVILLE Wv 26833 2019
ADAMS LOGGING C0O-2122 P O BOX 472 WEST UNION WV 26456 2019
ADAMS LOGGING LLC C0-0262 P O BOX 333 SPRINGFIELD Wv 26763 2019
ADAMS TRUCKING CO-1513 P OBOX 178 DANESE WV 25831 2020
ADENS LOGGING CORP CO-1009 P OBOX 1172 LEWISBURG Wv 24901 2019
ADKINS TRUCKING CO-1265 4027 HOOKERSVILLE RD SUMMERSVILLE WV 26651 2019
AFP LOGS AND LUMBER INC CO-1729 P O BOX 2228 BUCKHANNON Wv 26201 2019
AGAINST THE GRAIN LLC C0O-0737 746 SAM BLACK CHURCH RD SMOOT WV 24977 2019
ALDERMANS WOOD SERVICE LB-0021 63 FARMHOUSE LN MARLINTON Wv 24954 2020
ALKIRE FIREWOOD & TIMBER C0O-0938 P OBOX 121 AUGUSTA WV 26704 2019
ALL IN ONE CONSTRUCTION INC CO-1143 P O BOX 423 MT NEBO Wv 26679 2020
ALLEGHENY WOOD PRODUCTS INC CO0-0119 P O BOX 867 PETERSBURG WV 26847 2019
ALLEN RUNYON CO-1658 15955 COOLVILLE RIDGE RD ATHENS OH 45701 2019
ALPHAEX LLC TO-0406 4537 WILLS CREEK RD ELKVIEW WV 25071 2019
ALVIN ALDERMAN J CO-1070 1185 SEDAN SCHOOL RD AUGUSTA Wv 26704 2019
AMERCIAN LOGGER CO-0850 3568 SPRINGFORK DR CHARLESTON WV 25306 2019
AMERICAN HARDWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC CO-1396 P O BOX 1528 WAYNESBORO VA 22980 2019
AMERICAN TIMBER MARKETING GROUP LLC CO-1698 P O BOX 34 FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 2019



ANDERSON FENCE & LUMBER INC
ANDERSON LOGGING

ANDERSON LOGGING

ANDREW LUMBER & SUPPLY
ANDRUZIS TIMBER CONTRACTING LLC
ANSEL LOGGING LLC
APPALACHIAN TIMBER PRODUCTS INC
ARA LOGGING

ARMSTEAD LOGGING

ART SAYLOR LOGGING

ARTHUR BENNETT JR C

ARTHUR PEER Q

ARTS LOGGING

ASTER HARDWOODS INC

AUVIL LOGGING LLC

AW TIMBERING

AW TRUCKING INC

B & B LOGGING

B & B LOGGING INC

B & B TIMBER LLC

B & G LOGGING

B & P TIMBER LLC

B B & A LEASING COMPANY LLC

B J LOGGING INC

B O W TIMBER SERVICE

BACK WOODS LOGGING LLC
BAKER LOGGING

BAKER LOGGING INC

BAKER TOP NOTCH LOGGING LLC
BALLENGER LOGGING

BARBE LOGGING

BARKER FARMS PULPWOOD & TIMBER
BARLOW LOGGING LLC

BARNETT LOGGING

C0-0329
CO-0799
CO-0360
CO-1407
CO-0785
CO-0442
CO-1527
TO-0176
CO-0681
TO-0041
CO-1306
CO-0889
CO-2037
C0-0810
CO-0509
CO-0888
TO-0378
CO-0174
C0-0187
CO-0635
CO-0060
TO-0281
TO-0273
CO-0640
CO-1075
TO-0374
CO-1370
CO-1805
CO-0937
CO-0115
CO-1275
CO-0680
CO-1002
CO-1121

2781 CLEVELAND RD
1541 WAVEY RUN RD

573 LARRY ANDERSON RD
4520 HEASTON RIDGE RD
132 PADDINGTON AVE
2280 SPRINGFIELD PIKE
5441 NATIONAL PIKE

39 MOORES DRIVEWAY
147 DEL RIO LANE

343 SLAB HILL RD

8710 CLARKSBURG RD
3878 MARTINSBURG RD
2980 HENRY CAMP RD
62700 BARNSVILLE HENDRYSBURG RD
85 S KANAWHA ST

463 LONGSHOAL RUN RD
707 ELK RIVER RD

25 REDSTONE DR

3663 WILDCAT RD

9800 HOLLYWOOD GLACE RD
394 HORSE RUN RD

244 CUSHMAN RD

P O BOX 416

9414 WEBSTER RD

351 JOHNS CREEK RD

P O BOX 1521

252 PACIFIC DR

P O BOX 93

5261 GARRETT HIGHWAY
6093 LOOPS RD

595 WILLIAMS CAMP RUN RD
10620 COLD STREAM RD
2907 DINKENBERGER RD
699 BEE RIDGE RD

CLEVELAND
RIPLEY

ROCK CAVE
CRAWFORD
CHARLESTON
SPRINGFIELD
MARKLEYSBURG
ELKINS
HURRICANE
OAK HILL
VOLGA

BERKELEY SPRINGS

ST MARYS
BARNESVILLE
BUCKHANNON
BURNSVILLE

WEBSTER SPRINGS

DANVILLE
IRELAND
UNION
ELIZABETH
HELVETIA

MAN
SUMMERSVILLE
MILTON
GILBERT
BLOOMERY
SMITHFIELD
OAKLAND
RAINELLE
HACKER VALLEY
CAPON BRIDGE
KINGWOOD
LEON

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26215
25271
26234
26343
25314
26763
15459
26241
25526
45656
26238
25411
26170
43713
26201
26335
26288
25053
26376
24983
26143
26224
25635
26651
25541
25621
26817
26437
21550
25962
26222
26711
26537
25123

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019



BATTLE CREEK INC

BB LUMBER SUPPLY LLC

BC LOGGING

BC LOGGING AND LANDSCAPING LLC
BCA LOGGING LLC

BEAVER CONTRACTING

BECKMAN TRUCKING LLC
BECKWITH LUMBER COMPANY, INC.
BELGIAN HARDWOOD

BEN SHARP LOGGING

BENNETT LOGGING COMPANY INC
BENNETTS LOGGING

BERNARD CHESTNUT W SR

BERRYS LOGGING

BEVERLY FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
BIG MTN TIMBER

BIG RUN TIMBER CO LLC

BILLS CONTRACTING

BJ INDUSTRIES

BK LOGGING LLC

BLACKS LOGGING & EXCAVATING
BLACKWELL CONSTRUCTION OF ELKVIEW LLC
BLUE OX LOGGING LLC

BLUE RIDGE LUMBER CO LLC

BLUE SKY LOGGING LLC

BNC LOGGING

BO RU LLC

BOB CARPENTER CONTRACTING LLC
BOBBY MARCUM LOGGING LLC
BOBBY ROBERTS LOGGING

BOGGS BROS LOGGING

BOHRERS PULPWOOD & TIMBER
BOLYARD LOGGING

BOMAD LLC

CO-1168
TO-0371
TO-0242
CO-1096
CO-1058
CO-0632
CO-0034
CO-0083
CO-1248
TO-0131
C0-0129
TO-0158
CO-0998
CO-0661
CO-0435
C0-1028
CO-0980
CO-1161
CO-0686
C0-0395
CO-0169
C0-0837
TO-0200
CO-1369
C0-0191
TO-0459
TO-0201
C0-0893
CO-0461
CO-0567
CO-1650
CO-1210
CO-1457
CO-0711

33 CHAPWOOD DR

RT 1BOX 172B

765 SUGAR CREEK RD
2103 DUCK RUN RD
1076 LAIDLEY RUN RD
934 KESLING MILL RD
3832 GARRETT HWY

P O BOX 39

9060 CEMENT BRIDGE RD NW
4020 STATE RT 646

857 BAILES RD

P O BOX 195

24549 POCAHONTAS TRAIL
7660 GEM RD

P O BOX 195

181 POPLAR LANE

8107 ALTON RD

5281 HEBRON RD

8688 OLD ELKINS RD
BOX 547

342 BLACKS LANE

P O BOX 1014

85 LITTLE CREEK LANE

P O BOX 89

484 PISGAH RD

63 POPLAR DR

4601 CHESTERFIELD AVE
172 JARRETT HTS RD
246 DAVIS BRANCH RD
863 GLADE CR RD

4118 SECOND CREEK RD
146 BOHRERS DRIVE
501 POE RIDGE RD
4355 LOOPS RD

SUMMERSVILLE
KERMIT
WEBSTER SPRINGS
GLENVILLE
VALLEY GROVE
BUCKHANNON
OAKLAND
SLATY FORK
DUNDEE
RICHMOND
NETTIE
BARTOW

WHITE SULPHUR SPRG

HEATERS
BEVERLY
CIRCLEVILLE
ADRIAN

ST MARYS
BUCKHANNON
DELBARTON
WHEELING
ELKVIEW
FRANKLIN
FISHERSVILLE
BRUCETON MILLS
HACKER VALLEY
CHARLESTON
ELKVIEW
CRUM

DANESE
SECOND CREEK
SLANESVILLE
PHILIPPI
RAINELLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
OH

OH

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
VA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26651
25674
26288
26351
26060
26201
21550
26291
44624
43944
26681
24920
24986
26627
26253
26804
26210
26170
26201
25670
26003
25071
26807
22939
26525
26222
25304
25071
25669
25831
24974
25444
26416
25962

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020



BOS LOGGING

BOWERS LOGGING

BOWLING TIMBER & LOGGING
BOWSER CONTRACTING LLC
BOYLEN TIMBER COMPANY
BRADFORD FARMS INC
BRADSHAW LOGGING & LANDSCAPING
BRAGG WOOD PRODUCTS INC
BRAXTON INDUSTRIES INC
BRAXTON LUMBER CO. INC
BRENT COMBS L

BREWER CONTRACTING

BREWER LUMBER COMPANY
BRIAN BEAN

BRIAN WENTZ L

BRILLS LUMBER & LOGGING
BROCK MARPLE

BROWN LAND CLEARING CONTRACTORS
BROWNS LOGGING

BSA LOGGING LLC

BT HUMPHREYS LOGGING
BUCKHANNON RIVER TIMBER LLC
BULLDOG LOGGING LLC
BULLFROG LOGGING

BURDETTE LOGGING INC

BURKS BROTHERS LOGGING LLC
BURNS TIMBERING LLC
BURNSIDE LOGGING LLC

BURTON FORESTRY & EXCAVATING LLC
BUZZ SAW LOGGING LLC

C & A LOGGING INC

C & B LOGGING INC

C & CHOLDING LLC

C & K LESTER LOGGING LLC

TO-0600
C0-0125
C0-0762
C0O-0995
CO-0166
CO-0633
C0-0231
CO-0695
CO-0516
CO-0088
CO-2101
C0-0912
TO-0454
C0-0539
CO-2003
CO-1307
CO-1133
CO-1146
CO-0445
C0O-0650
CO-1225
CO-0636
CO-1361
TO-0513
TO-0339
TO-0034
CO-1276
TO-0119
CO-1242
TO-0356
CO-2089
TO-0280
CO-0961
CO-0474

P O BOX 456

3158 BACK VALLEY RD
2739 CLENDENIN CR RD
1423 JENKS FORK RD

P O BOX 345

3573 ARMSTRONG RD
P O BOX 236

P O BOX 1081

273 WIMER DR

P O BOX 53

6877 PAW PAW RD
1194 QUEENS CREEK RD

1670 LEFT MARROWBONE CR RD

P O BOX 444

3161 STEWARTS RUN RD
P O BOX 142

5992 HACKERS CREEK RD
466 MISSOURI RUN RD

P O BOX 147

P O BOX 21

1047 OLD POWELL RD
61 LUMBER DR

240 MOUNTAINVIEW RD
58 GLADE RUN RD

P O BOX 585

131 BURKLEY LANE

213 KELLY AVE

233 BOONEDOCK RD
5474 FLATFOOT RD
1043 EDEN RD

RT 1/10 BOX 149

P O BOX 542

P O BOX 463

P O BOX 147

WHITE SULPHUR SPRGS
LINDSIDE

LIBERTY
TALLMANSVILLE
FAIRVIEW
SUMMERSVILLE
ROCKY GAP
GREEN SULPHUR SPRGS
IRELAND
HEATERS

PAW PAW
PRICHARD
KERMIT
AUGUSTA
BRIDGEPORT
WARDENSVILLE
BUCKHANNON
PARKERSBURG
INDORE

ANSTED
LEWISBURG
CRAWFORD
MORGANTOWN
ERBACON

WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
BUCKEYE

MT HOPE

MABIE
GALLIPOLIS FERRY
ROCK CAVE
WHARNCLIFFE
CEDAR GROVE
NETTIE

JUSTICE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
VA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

24986
24951
25124
26237
26570
26651
24366
25966
26376
26627
25434
25555
25674
26704
26330
26851
26201
26101
25111
25812
24901
26343
26508
26203
24986
24924
25880
26278
25515
26234
25651
25039
26681
24851

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



C & KLOGGING LLC

C & S LOGGING

C & S LOGGING LLP

C & V LOGGING

C G LOGGING LLC
CLHLOGGING INC

CABIN CREEK LUMBER CO LLC
CALHOUN LOGGING COMPANY
CALL LOGGING

CALVIN CONTRACTORS INC
CARL LEE TRUCKING INC

CARLY LEASING INC
CARPENTER LOGGING
CARPENTER LOGGING LLC
CARRY COMPANY INC
CARSEYS SAWMILL

CARUSO INC

CASTO RESOURCES LLC

CC LOGGING

CC LOGGING LLC

CCJ LOGGING LLC

CEDAR RIDGE LUMBER & LOGS INC
CHANNELL EXCAVATING
CHANNELL TRUCKING LLC
CHERRY RIVER CONSTRUCTION
CHILDERS CUSTOM MILLS & TIMBERING
CHRIS MCKINNEY LOGGING LLC
CHRIS TAYLOR TIMBER LLC
CHRISS TREE CUTTING
CHRISTMAN LOGGING
CHRISTOPHER ADKINS
CHRISTOPHER SPRINGER D
CHUBBYS LOGGING LLC

CIRCLE D TIMBER INC

C0-0113
CO-1497
C0-0619
CO-0612
TO-0385
CO-1582
CO-1683
CO-0876
CO-0608
TO-0353
TO-0035
TO-0154
CO-0006
CO-1870
C0-0771
C0O-0063
C0-0310
C0-0629
CO-1171
TO-0421
CO-0811
C0-0026
TO-0436
C0-0123
CO-1029
CO-1209
CO-1309
CO-0513
TO-0089
TO-0428
TO-0064
CO-1676
TO-0110
C0-0232

P O BOX 401

230 SIMMS MOUNTAIN RD

124 DELPHIA RD

83 PEARL FELTON LN
101 PAYNESVILLE RD
3 CHERRY ST

P O BOX 390

P O BOX 11500

2291 SUGAR CAMP RD
P O BOX 30

P O BOX 4

HC 67 BOX 26

2453 ROWELS RUN RD

1114 LARRY ANDERSON RD

127 WILDLIFE HILL

210 DEERWALK HWY

P O BOX 161

2364 KING RIDGE RD
206 COX LANE

952 FOUR POLE RD
3108 LOCUST GROVE RD
P O BOX 782

15257 SENECA TRAIL
4127 BECKYS CREEK RD
209 MCKEES CREEK RD
38 LIGHTNING LANE

P O BOX 302

3419 N FORK LOOP

93 HIGH ST

177R ADAMS ST

365 BIG UGLYRD E
1429 BOGGS MILL RD
70 ED DR

483 MIDDLE RIDGE RD

NETTIE
RAINELLE
TIOGA
GRAFTON
WEBSTER SPRINGS
RICHWOOD
VARNEY
CHARLESTON
WINFIELD
CALVIN

N TAZWELL
COAL MOUNTAIN
MOUNT ZION
ROCK CAVE
MORGANTOWN
WAVERLY
WEST POINT

ST MARYS

FLAT TOP
ISABAN
MOATSVILLE
MULLENS
HUTTONSVILLE
HUTTONSVILLE
SUMMERSVILLE
PROCIOUS

BUD

GREEN BANK
MEADOW BRIDGE
NELSONVILLE
HARTS

HACKER VALLEY
WHARNCLIFFE
BEVERLY

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
VA

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
VA

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26681
25962
26691
26354
26288
26261
25696
25339
25213
26660
24630
24823
26151
26234
26508
26184
23181
26170
25841
25621
26405
25882
26273
26273
26651
25164
24716
24944
25976
45764
25524
26222
25651
26253

2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019



CJS WOOD N LOGGING COMPANY LLC
CKR LOGGING LLC

CLELAND LOGGING

CLETIS CLARK LOGGING

CLEVENGER TRUCKING

CLINCH RIVER FOREST PRODUCTS INC
CLONCH INDUSTRIES, INC.

COAL MOUNTAIN LAND & TIMBER LLC
COALFIELD LUMBER CO INC

COASTAL TIMBERLANDS CO

COBBS LOGGING

COCHRAN BROS LOGGING

COFFMAN LOGGING LLC

COGAR ENTERPRISES LLC

COGAR RIGHT OF WAY CLEARING
COLES EXCAVATING

COLES EXCAVATING & PAVING

COLLINS & HERNDON FARMING AND TIMBER LLC

COLLINS HARDWOOD CO LLC
COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS INC

COLUMBIA WEST VIRGINIA CORPORATION

CONFERE LOGGING
COVENANT TIMBER

COX EXCAVATING LLC
CRAIG EVANS TIMBER
CRAWFORD LOGGING

CRB TIMBER LLC

CREEK BOTTOM LOGGING
CREEKSIDE LOGGING LLC
CREEKSIDE LOGGING(OH2)
CRISENBERY LOGGING LLC
CRITCHLEY LOGGING
CROPPS MULCHING
CROSS CUT TREE SERVICES

CO-0488
TO-0050
TO-0312
CO-0012
CO-1816
CO-1401
CO-0189
CO-1211
CO-1605
TB-0001
CO-0738
C0-0902
CO-0594
C0-0433
CO-1372
TO-0336
TO-0401
TO-0172
CO-1125
TO-0140
CO-0577
C0-1532
CO-1243
CO-1198
CO-1292
C0-1920
CO-1139
CO-1199
CO-0157
TO-0184
CO-0807
CO-1087
CO-1180
CO-1343

876 OLD BUCKEYE RD

P O BOX 236

31495 LASHER RD

160 BIG K FARM RD

828 HOLLY RIVER RD

P O BOX 190

P O BOX 283

3359 TEAYS VALLEY RD

P O BOX 1656

P O BOX 709

23 NEW HAMPSHIRE DR
1671 GERMANY RD

11201 WEBSTER RD

845 GUARDIAN DR

785 BENNETT AVE

273 COPPERHEAD RD

505 MOUNTAIN MEADOW RD
262 CORLEY CARESS RD
108 EAST MAIN ST

P O BOX 3500

P O BOX 160

P O BOX 587

3274 MEATHOUSE FORK RD
6725 PULLMAN RD

402 BLACK LICK RD

RT 81 BOX 36C

623 FEATHER RD

10960 GREEN ROW RD NW
3430 HOUSEL CRAFT RD
19086 RAVEN RD

7818 LINCOLN PIKE

P O BOX 56

1388 MOUNTAIN DR

2345 BIG TWO MILE CREEK RD

BUCKEYE

OAK HILL
RUTLAND
BRANCHLAND
WEBSTER SPRINGS
POUNDING MILL
DIXIE
HURRICANE
INEZ
BUCKHANNON
LEON

RENICK
SUMMERSVILLE
DIANA
WEBSTER SPRINGS
UNION
PRINCETON
HEATERS
RICHWOOD
PORTLAND
CRAIGSVILLE
CEDAR GROVE
RAVENSWOOD
PENNSBORO
SALEM
LINDSIDE
TERRA ALTA
FROSTBURG
BRISTOLVILLE
SALESVILLE
PATRIOT
DANESE
PENNSBORO
MILTON

WV
Wv
OH
Wv
WV
VA
WV
Wv
KY
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
OR
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
OH
OH
OH
WV
Wv
WV

24924
25901
45775
25506
26288
24637
25059
25526
41224
26201
25123
24966
26651
26217
26288
24983
24739
26627
26261
97208
26205
25039
26164
26415
26426
24951
26764
21532
44402
43778
45658
25831
26415
25541

2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019



CT HARDWOODS LLC

CTM TRUCKING LLC

CUTLER LOGGING LLC

CW LOGS & VENEER

CZAJAS TRUCKING

D & B LOGGING LLC

D & D LOGGING

D & D LOGGING LLC

D & D TIMBER INC

D & E LANDSCAPING LLC

D & K LOGGING INC

D & S CONTRACTING

D & S LOGGING

D & S WOOD PRODUCTS LLC
D CHIPPS TIMBERING LLC

D J GRAY LOGGING

D N J WARNER LOGGING

D R G ENTERPRISES LLC

D2 LOGGING LLC

DALE HALL LOGGING
DALLISON LOGGING
DALUMBERJACK LOGGING LLC
DAMRON LOGGING

DANIEL LEE SCHRECKENGOST LOGGING
DANIEL MILLER LOGGING
DARRELL NULL L

DAVE TIMBERING COMPANY
DAVID L RYDER TIMBERING INC
DAVID NICHOLS TIMBER & TRUCKING
DAVID WATSON

DAVIDSON LUMBER CO INC
DAVIS LOGGING

DAVIS LOGGING LLC

DAVIS TIMBER LLC

CO-1608
CO-0340
C0-0431
CO-0175
CO-1128
CO-0453
CO-1388
CO-1651
C0-0793
CO-0124
CO-1570
CO-1197
TO-0324
C0-0901
CO-1092
C0-0240
CO-1032
CO-1212
CO-0499
C0-0975
CO-0133
C0-0530
CO-1202
C0-0759
TB-0023
C0-0297
CO-1710
CO-1944
CO-0670
C0-0709
CO-0156
C0-0248
CO-0693
C0-0402

61 LUMBER DR

441 THORNY CREEK MOUNTAIN RD
5964 LAUREL RIDGE RD

250 HEBRON RD

P O BOX 348

246 HIDEAWAY FARM DR
780 UPPER BIG RUN RD

695 CORE MOUNTAIN RD

35 CLOVER CT

P O BOX 11693

2037 UPLAND RD

P O BOX 835

9659 FRIENDSVILLE RD

639 MILLFORK RD

2138 BIG RUN RD

2308 UNION RIDGE RD

5097 UPPER NORTH FORK RD
8555 JORDAN RUN RD

1948 KINGWOOD PIKE

127 FIRST ST

28855 SHORTLINE HWY
2289 UPPER PECKS RUN RD
103 WOODLAND DR

394 FAIRVIEW RDG

49901 TOWNSHIP RD 69

745 LITTLE KANAWHA PKWY
553 OIL ROCK RD

P O BOX 447

1650 LINDEN RD

39511 SUMNER RD

145 LITTLE TRACE RUN RD
113 B WALNUT ST

1832 UPPER GRAGSTON CK RD
211 GREEN ACRES RD

CRAWFORD
DUNMORE
IVYDALE

ST MARYS
UNION

FORT GAY
ROSEDALE

GAP MILLS
ELIZABETH
CHARLESTON
FRAZIERS BOTTOM
OCEANA
FREINDSVILLE
CEDARVILLE
WALKERSVILLE
GLENWOOD
CIRCLEVILLE
MAYSVILLE
MORGANTOWN
WEBSTER SPRINGS
FOLSOM
BUCKHANNON
HUNTINGTON
PALESTINE
MILLERSBURG
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
WHITE SULPHUR SPRG
LOONEYVILLE
POMEROY
KANAWHA HEAD
POINT PLEASANT
PRICHARD
CLARKSBURG

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26343
24934
25113
26170
24983
25514
26636
24941
26143
25339
25082
24870
21531
26611
26447
25520
26804
26833
26508
26288
26348
26201
25705
26160
44654
26143
26143
24986
25259
45769
26228
25550
25555
26301

2020
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020



DB LOGGING OF GLACE LLC
DECKER LOGGING

DENOON LUMBER CO LLC
DEPUTYS LOGGING & EXCAVATING
DEULY LOGGING LLC

DEW LOGGING

DICKEY LOGGING

DIDAWICK LOGGING LLC

DILLON LOGGING

DINGESS LUMBER COMPANY INC
DJM HARDWOODS & VENEER INC
DM CAL CONSTRUCTION INC

DM LOGGING LLC

DOC HOKES LOGGING

DODRILL TRUCKING LLC

DONALD & SONS LOGGING CORP
DONALD MAINS LLC

DONALD RUNYON

DORMAN GRAY J II

DOUBLE D LOGGING LLP
DOUBLE M LOGGING

DOUBLE S LOGGING

DOUGLAS B COWGILL LOGGING
DRAGON TIMBER

DT LOGGING

DUNCAN AND DUNCAN LOGGING LLC
DUSTIN KIMBLE CARL

E & G LUMBER LLC

E & L LOGGING LLC

E C O CONTRACTING

E S LOGGING

EARL HOTT PULPWOOD

EAST RIVER TIMBER LLC

EBY SAWMILL

C0-0720
CO-0578
CO-0087
CO-0512
TO-0415
CO-0788
CO-2109
CO-1791
CO-0369
CO-0003
CO-1416
C0-0335
C0-0226
C0-0283
CO-1496
CO-1159
C0-0924
CO-0508
CO-1047
CO-1108
TO-0318
CO-0338
CO-1153
TO-0192
TO-0358
C0-0853
CO-0906
CO-0768
CO-1112
C0O-0390
CO-1523
TO-0344
CO-1477
CO-0443

11222 HOLLYWOOD GLACE RD
1539 DECKER DR

26 CABBAGE PATCH RD
9325 EDRAY RD

184 HOMEPLACE DR
155 OLD STAGECOACH RD
2122 FROZEN RUN RD
P O BOX 103

RT 2 BOX 555

P O BOX 909

P O BOX 26

P O BOX 193

1178 LIVERPOOL RD

P O BOX 191

P O BOX 122

150 BIRDS RD

16004 GAULEY TPKE
39025 ST RT 681

2308 UNION RIDGE RD
17055 ANDERSON RD
7095 SR 515

4823 SCOTTS FORK BONNIE RD
P O BOX 574

236 DOC BERNARD RD
8814 TR 559

2419 DOVER RD

440 VANDEVANDER DR
P O BOX 72

269 GRAYLYN LOOP

P O BOX 460

179 SHAFFER LANE
476 MID HAINES RD

P O BOX 548

2319 BEANS COVE RD

UNION
CULLODEN
NEW MARTINSVILLE
CASS
FRAMETOWN
RAINELLE
SHOCK

MT STORM
MILTON
BELINGTON
MCARTHUR
BUCKEYE
LEROY
MARLINTON
BIRCH RIVER
CAMDEN ON GAULEY
IRELAND
ALBANY
GLENWOOD
KIMBOLTON
DUNDEE
EXCHANGE
ROMNEY
OAKLAND
MILLERSBURG
AUGUSTA
PETERSBURG
ERBACON
VOLGA
PETERSBURG
ELKVIEW
AUGUSTA
BLUEFIELD
CLEARVILLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

OH

WV
Wv
MD
OH

KY

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA

PA

24983
25510
26155
24927
26623
25962
26638
26739
25541
26250
45651
24924
25252
24954
26610
26208
26376
45710
25520
43743
44624
26619
26757
21550
44654
41002
26847
26203
26238
26847
25071
26704
24605
15535

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



EDDIE COCHRAN ENTERPRISES LLP
EDG LOGGING LLC

EDWARD DALTON J

EDWARDS LANDCLEARING INC

ELI PRITT DBA PRITTS LOGGING
ELK HORN LOGGING LLC

ELK RUN LOGGING LLC

ELMER KUHNS

ELWELL LOGGING

EVANS LOGGING LLC

FACEMYER LUMBER CO INC
FAIRVIEW LUMBER LLC

FALLEN TIMBER ENTERPRISES
FALLING TIMBER INC

FETTY MISC JOBS

FINLEN LOGGING LLC

FIRST FORK TIMBER LLC

FISHER LOGGING LLC

FLACKS LOGGING

FLINTLOCK FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
FLORA LOGGING

FOREST HILL COMMUNITY SAWMILL
FORESTRY ASSOCIATES INC
FORTNERS EXCAVATING LLC
FOSTER RAY DBA RAY LOGGING & TIMBERING
FOUR GENERATION LOGGING

FOX LOGGING LLC

FOX LUMBER COMPANY

FRAME LOGGING

FRANKS TRUCKING

FREEDOM TIMBER LLC
FREEWHEELIN LLC

FREY LUMBER COMPANY INC
FROG LOGGING LLC

CO-1735
CO-0552
CO-1429
TO-0209
CO-1127
C0-0193
CO-1035
CO-0671
TO-0388
CO-0518
CO-0086
C0-0749
CO-0977
C0-1929
CO-1545
TO-0389
CO-1103
CO-1958
CO-0234
CO-1178
CO-0663
LB-0004

TB-0005

CO-1298
CO-1471
C0-0411
CO-1204
C0-0001
C0-0209
CO-0766
TO-0278
CO-0796
CO-1618
CO-1081

22 WASHINGTON ST
695 TANGLEWOOD DR
194 MOUNTAINVIEW RD

49090 COOPER FOSTER PARK RD

182 SANFORD BOGGS RD
209 JUDY ST

135 PINE LANE

31643 MILTONSBURG RD
163 WORTH POND RD
3952 SENECA TRAIL

P O BOX 748

29 FALLS ST

3245 WILSIE RD

627 BIG DRAFT RD

5242 ROCK RUN RD

1623 ADOLPH CASSITY RD
10339 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
96 HIDDEN LANE

P O BOX 95

HC 85 BOX 53

744 WOYANS MTN

566 BAKER HILL RD

874 BROAD ST

HCR 67 BOX 3

750 RAY RIDGE

19081 NORTHWESTERN TURNPIKE

P O BOX 38

P O BOX 418

P OBOX 119

P O BOX 169

P O BOX 1463

P O BOX 87

2883 MORGANTOWN RD
P O BOX 136

WEBSTER SPRINGS
OAKLAND
MORGANTOWN
AMHERST
MARLINTON
PETERSBURG
MASONTOWN
WOODSFIELD
WINSLOW

EGLON

RIPLEY

WEBSTER SPRINGS
FRAMETOWN

WHITE SULPHUR SPRGS

WEST UNION
MABIE

DURBIN

HACKER VALLEY
UNION

JUMPING BRANCH
SOUTHSIDE
BALLARD
SUMMERSVILLE
COAL MOUNTAIN
HARMONY

ELK GARDEN
VALLEY BEND
MILL CREEK
GRANTSVILLE
ANSTED
PINEVILLE
SPRING DALE
SMITHFIELD
WARRIOR MINE

WV
MD
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
OH

ME
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV

26288
21550
26508
44001
24954
26847
26542
43793
04901
26716
25271
26288
26626
24986
26456
26278
26264
26222
24983
25969
25187
24918
26651
24823
25243
26717
26293
26280
26147
25812
24874
25986
15478
24894

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020



FULL DRAW LOGGING LLC

G & B DUCKS INC

G & E LOGGING

G & J LOGGING INC

G & R LAND & TIMBER INC

G L MOATS CONTRACTING LLC
GAC LOGGING

GARRISON TIMBER

GARY KITZMILLER D

GARY MIDCAP LOGGING
GEBHARDT CONSTRUCTION LLC
GEMINI ASSOCIATES INC
GEORGE HOKE LOGGING LLC
GEORGE HUNT LLC

GERALD NELSON

GIBSON LOGGING

GILBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
GILES HARDWOOD INC

GILS CONTRACTING INC
GLOTFELTY LUMBER CO INC
GLOYD LOGGING LLC
GOLDSMITHS LOGGING

GONE BROKE LOGGING
GOODRICH LOGGING LLC
GOODWIN LUMBER INC

GR BURWELL

GR LOGGING LLC

GRACE TIMBER COMPANY LLC
GRAF BROTHERS FLOORING INC
GRANT COUNTY MULCH INC
GREEN ACRES FENCING & RAILING LLC
GREEN VALLEY LOGGING LLC
GREENRIDGE RECLAMATION LLC
GRIMES ENTERPRISE III LLC

CO-1134
CO-1105
CO-0256
CO-0167
TO-0400
CO-1810
CO-1835
CO-0698
CO-0828
C0-0230
CO-1587
TB-0019
C0-0010
TO-0169
C0-0236
CO-1301
CO-1688
C0-0215
TO-0416
C0-0142
CO-0444
CO-0818
CO-0050
CO-1489
CO-0659
CO-1574
CO-0328
C0-0991
C0-0792
C0O-0490
CO-0832
TO-0171
CO-1068
CO-1107

2516 KINGWOOD PIKE
707 CLEAR LN

P O BOX 414

371 LANCASTER HILL RD
9182 AIRPORT RD

P O BOX 96

1167 JOY CABIN RUN RD
1938 CLEVELAND RD

P O BOX 92

55 TEMPLE CIRCLE

RT 1 BOX 199A

100 MORIAH DR

5805 HOLLYWOOD GLACE RD

6868 CLOVER RUN RD
1252 CLINTON AVE
1431 BUCKHORN RD

P O BOX 1720

195 ERBACON RD

P O BOX 623

1063 MEMORIAL DRIVE
528 FALLING TREE TRAIL
1822 MURPHY CREEK RD
3269 CLEVELAND RD
1213 LICK FORK RD
1620 KINGWOOD PIKE
P O BOX 214

190 IRISH ST

P O BOX 480

P O BOX 458

181 MULCH DR

3592 LINCOLN PIKE
1623 GREEN VALLEY RD
P O BOX 198

P O BOX 87

MORGANTOWN
MOATSVILLE
ELLENBORO
LONACONING
SUTTON

ROCK CAVE
WEST UNION
CLEVELAND

MT STORM
SISTERSVILLE
GLENWOOD
CROSS LANES
UNION
PARSONS
BENTON

MT NEBO
GILBERT
COWEN
COWEN
OAKLAND
GREAT CACAPON
WESTON
CLEVELAND
NORMANTOWN
MORGANTOWN
LEIVASY
SUMMERSVILLE
IAEGER

SOUTH SHORE
PETERSBURG
GALLIPOLIS
ROWLESBURG
PREMIER
DAILEY

WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
ME
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
KY

WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV

26508
26405
26346
21539
26601
26234
26456
26215
26739
26175
25520
25313
24983
26287
04901
26679
25621
26206
26206
21550
25422
26452
26215
25267
26508
26676
26651
24844
41175
26847
45631
26425
24878
26259

2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2020



GRIMM LUMBER INC

GRIST INC

GWP LOGGING

H AND H LOGGING

H D C LOGGING INC

H LOGGING

HAESSLY TIMBER & LOGS LLC
HAHN MOUNTAIN LOGGING
HAJA LOGGING LLC

HAL WARNER LOGGING
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION
HAMILTONS LEGACY INC
HAMPTON TREE SERVICE
HARDESTY LOGGING INC
HARDY RUMBURG INC
HARPER RESOURCES
HARRISON EXC & LOGGING LLC
HARRY HAYES LUMBER INC (B)

HARRY VANCE + ROSE VANCE FAMILY LIVING TRUST

HART LOGGING LLC

HARVEY MENTZ W

HAUGHT LOGGING

HAYES SCOTT RUSTIC FENCE & LMB
HEDRICK LOGGING LLC

HELMICK BROTHERS

HENRY BYLER H

HENRY HOKE LOGGING (U)
HERNDON LOGGING LLC
HERSHBERGER LOGGING
HERSHBERGER SAWING ENTERPRISES
HIGH COUNTRY ENTERPRISES INC
HIGH COUNTRY LOGGING LLC

HIGH COUNTRY SERVICES INC

HIGH MOUNTAIN TIMBER LLC

C0-0227
CO-1034
TO-0427
CO-0365
CO-1109
TO-0447
CO-0784
CO-1179
CO-1383
CO-1147
CO-0574
C0O-0840
CO-0379
TO-0287
CO-1187
C0-0269
CO-1895
C0-0479
TO-0042
CO-1949
CO-0440
CO-0066
CO-0042
CO-1033
CO-1892
CO-1064
CO-0777
C0-0322
CO-2005
CO-0646
C0-0492
CO-1172
CO-0979
C0O-0030

78 WOODROCK RD

P O BOX 669

838 COTTON HILL RD

36 PEACEFUL PL LANE

P O BOX 1781

1687 CO RD 56

25 SHEETS RUN RD

122 BENTLEY DR

P O BOX 142

1118 BLUE GRASS VALLEY RD
943 COLEMAN CLIFF ROAD
5272 BEAVER CREEK RD
1592 IVANHOE RD

591 CALDERWOOD RD
1001 HILLTOP DR

177 JONES CR RD

56 DUNLOW DR

202 ALBRIGHT RD

1659 MORGAN HOLLOW RD
393 MT VIEW RD

126 AUTUMN LANE

362 CAMP MISTAKE RD

P O BOX 33

92 VALE SUMMIT DR

6757 NICUT RD

18743 NEWGOTTENGEN RD
138 MILLST

2418 SINKING CR RD

2257 CLAY BANNER RD
8383 KIDRON RD

P O BOX 430

P O BOX 137

1023 ARBUCKLE RD

P O BOX 587

TERRA ALTA
LEWISBURG
FORT GAY
FRANKLIN
CRAIGSVILLE
IRONTON
MARIETTA
KIRBY
LIZEMORES
BLUE GRASS
FRANKFORD
MARLINTON
BUCKHANNON
OAKLAND
PRINCETON
FRIENDLY
KENNA
KINGWOOD
RONCEVERTE
MORGANTOWN
WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
ALMA

MILL CREEK
PETERSBURG
ORMA
SALESVILLE
WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
CRAWLEY

OAK HILL
APPLECREEK
BRENTON

MT STORM
SUMMERSVILLE
ELKINS

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

OH

Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
OH

OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26764
24901
25514
26807
26205
45638
45750
26755
25125
24413
24938
24954
26201
21550
24739
26146
25248
26537
24970
26508
24986
26320
26280
26847
25268
43778
24986
24931
45656
44606
24818
26739
26651
26241

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



HILL TOP LOGGING

HILLBILLY LOGGING LLC

HILLING TRUCKING INC

HINKLE LOGGING INC

HOKES LOGGING

HOLLAND LOGGING LLC

HOOVER LOGGING LLC

HOSTETLER LOGGING

HOWARD EUGENE COGAR LOGGING INC
HOWARD RUNYON T

HOWARD WOODS

HOWES SANCHEZ TRUCKING
HUFFMAN LOGGING INC

HUNT LUMBER COMPANY LLC

HUSKIE LOGGING COMPANY INC
HUSKIE LUMBER CO INC

HYLTONS LOGGING

IM TRUCKING & LOGGING LLC
INDEPENDENT FORESTRY SERVICES LLC

INTER-STATE HARDWOODS COMPANY, INC

IRON HORSE LOGGING INC
IRON MAN LLC

J & A LOGGING

J & B LOGGING INC

J & E LOGGING

] & J LOGGING

J & JLOGGING LLC

J & J TRUCKING

J & L LOGGING & TRUCKING INC
J & T LOGGING INC

J & W LOGGING INC

J & Z LOGGING INC

J AND J LOGGING

J AND J LOGGING (MD)

TO-0134
TO-0186
C0-0928
CO-1135
CO-1931
CO-0694
TO-0390
C0-0721
CO-0739
CO-1693
CO-2112
CO-0856
CO-0018
C0-0221
TO-0156
C0-0333
CO-0482
TO-0376
CO-0648
TB-0016
TO-0075
C0-0970
TO-0435
CO-1684
TO-0310
CO-1533
CO-0833
C0-2030
CO-1115
C0-0820
TO-0243
CO-1251
C0-0372
TO-0136

510 RIVERSIDE DR

385 GLADE RUN RD

1475 KINGWOOD PIKE

P O BOX 1491

9160 JONE MOUNTAIN RD
1279 COLEMAN CLIFFS RD
185 JACKSON FORK RD
4821 BENNINGTON RD

50 HOLLY RIVER RD

15900 COOLVILLE RIDGE RD
9670 ST RT 781

2110 UPPER PECKS RUN RD
3408 FRANKLIN PIKE

172 GABE RD

P O BOX 81

P O BOX 106

422 HYLTON LANE

111 PLEASANT HILL ESTATES
269 HERITAGE FARM RD

P O BOX 7 RT 92-250

81 BETHLEHEM RD

11945 BACK MTN RD

P OBOX13

712 SUNSHINE DR

568 PACK FORK RD

P O BOX 186 WIKEL RD

P O BOX 149

P O BOX 395

P OBOX7

47 SOFTBALL CT

1353 WIMER MTN RD

122 CONRAD ST

141 DARLINGTON DR
1188 GASWELL RD

ST MARYS
ERBACON
MORGANTOWN
CRAIGSVILLE
UNION
FRANKFORD
TALLMANSVILLE
HILLSBORO
WEBSTER SPRINGS
ATHENS
PEEBLES
BUCKHANNON
PETERSBURG
CLENDENIN
WADESTOWN
WADESTOWN
RONCEVERTE
PRINCETON
SUMMERSVILLE
BARTOW
OAKLAND
DURBIN
LEIVASY
OAKLAND
LIZEMORES
LINDSIDE
WHARNCLIFFE
MILL CREEK
CRAIGSVILLE
PAW PAW
BLUE GRASS
WEBSTER SPRINGS
SOUTHSIDE
GRANTSVILLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
OH

OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
MD

26170
26203
26508
26205
24983
24938
26237
45133
26288
45701
45660
26201
26847
25045
26590
26590
24970
24739
26651
24920
21550
26264
26676
21550
25125
24951
25651
26280
26205
25434
24413
26288
25187
21536

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020



J AND M LOGGING

J ARNOLD HOKE TIMBER

J C BAKER & SON INC

J C CONTRACTING & EXCAVATING INC
J CLUMBER COMPANY

J D LOGGING

J LLOGGING

J P AND SONS LOGGING

J R CONNOR LOGGING

J R LOGGING

J WOGAN LOGGING LLC

J&L TRUCKING LLC

JAB LUMBER LLC

JACK AND JILL TIMBER

JACK GRIFFIN E - GRIFFIN FARM
JAKE LAWRENCE LLC

JAKES LOGGING LLC

JAMES JACKSON LOGGING
JAMES JORDAN LOGGING E
JAMES PARSLEY JR L / DBA JP LOGGING
JAMES R BILLMEYER LOGGING
JAMES RIFFLE I W

JANE LEE ENTERPRISES INC
JARVIS LOGGING INC

JASONS TIMBER

JBEA LOGGING LLC

JD LOGGING

JDH & L ENTERPRISES INC

JDK LOGGING LLC

JEFF HUBBARD LOGGING LLC
JEFFERSON LOGGING COMPANY LLC
JEFFREY RICHARDS C

JERRY LONG CONTRACTING O
JERRY SAUNDERS JR E

C0-0725
C0-0397
TO-0440
CO-0753
C0-0242
CO-0613
TO-0090
TO-0453
TO-0450
TO-0043
CO-0284
CO-0605
CO-0957
CO-0011
CO-1156
C0-1933
CO-0554
CO-0765
TO-0455
TO-0458
CO-1578
CO-1312
TO-0320
CO-1136
TO-0152
TO-0337
C0-0352
C0-0091
TO-0227
C0-0722
TO-0412
CO-1526
CO-0450
C0-0228

470 MUD RIVER RD

155 TERRI LYNN DR

P O BOX 369

2036 HAWVER RD

P O BOX 1695

P O BOX 252

P O BOX 132

73 JOHN R HICKS RD
2553 WAXLER RD

3565 SR 643

5415 WOGAN RD

14005 POTOMAC HIGHLAND TRLS
1621 BEAR RUN RD

143 BETHEL WOODS DR
360 SASSAFRAS RD
2786 VANNOYS MILL RD
64 JIMSTONE RIDGE RD
9843 ZENITH RD

158 FIRESIDE LANE
6989 BREEDEN CR

1176 BRANTS TEETS RD
P O BOX 1073

P O BOX 1352

5235 WEBSTER RD

148 HARLEY DR

574 BEITZEL VALLEY DR
8431 GEORGE WASHINGTON HWY
2206 GIVENS RUN RD
1875 PYSELL CROSSCUT RD
3709 SECOND CREEK RD
148 WELLS RUN RD

707 LOCUST DR

3914 CHAPEL RD

650 STOVER FORK

DANVILLE

WHITE SULPHUR SPRGS

GASSAWAY
HICO

ELKINS
CAIRO
INDORE
PAYNESVILLE
KEYSER
BALTIC
CHESTERHILL
DURBIN
REEDY
WAVERLY
ALDERSON
PHILIPPI
LIZEMORE
UNION
MARLINTON
BREEDEN
BAKER
BUCKHANNON
OAK HILL
COWEN
LOST CREEK
ACCIDENT
TUNNELTON
COWEN
OAKLAND
SECOND CREEK
CROWN CITY
BIG SPRINGS
GASSAWAY
SPENCER

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
MD
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV

25053
24986
26624
25854
26241
26337
25111
24873
26726
43804
43728
26264
25270
26184
24910
26416
25125
24983
24954
25666
26801
26201
25901
26266
26385
21520
26444
26206
21550
24874
45623
26137
26624
25276

2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020



JERRY TANNER LOGGING

JERRY WELCH

JESSE MARTIN J

JGN CONTRACTING

JIM C HAMER COMPANY

JL MEADOWS LOGGING LLC

JLD CONTRACTING LLC

JM LOGGING INC

JMB LOGGING

JMB LOGGING LLC

JML LOGGING

JNJ TRUCKING

JO AND JA LOGGING LLC

JOEY PAULEY LLCD

JOHN GRAY W

JOHN ISAAC DBA TAYLOR LUMBER
JOHN ODELL LOGGING

JOHNSONS LOGGING CO
JOHNSTON LOGGING/TRUCKING INC
JONATHAN MULLENS LOGGING LLC
JONES CONTRACTING CO

JONES HAULING

JOSHUA PENNINGTON DBA CROSS CUT LOGGING
JPE HARDWOOD LUMBER INC

JR LOGGING

JUDY FENCECRAFT INC

JUDY LOGGING LLC

K & D SAWMILL CORP

K & J LOGGING LLC

K & L ENTERPRISES

K & N CONTRACTING INC

K & S LOGGING LLC

K'A'W ENTERPRISE LLC

K AND B LOGGING LLC

TO-0315
CO-1183
C0-0292
CO-0754
C0-0192
CO-0064
C0-0247
CO-0436
CO-0930
CO-0138
CO-0008
CO-1048
CO-0867
C0-0015
CO-1046
CO-1163
C0-0023
CO-1427
C0-0117
C0-0651
C0-0219
TO-0070
CO-1110
C0-0250
CO-0910
C0-0139
TO-0368
CO-0585
CO-0904
C0-0080
CO-1186
CO-1904
CO-1337
CO-0667

P O BOX 169

392 BRAY SCHOOL RD
2098 PETE LYNCH RD
33 ROYAL GLEN RD

P O BOX 418

88 LOGGERS RD

5832 ALTON RD

1624 GRAHAM SCHOOL RD
326 CRESTVIEW COURT
723 YOKUM ST

976 BIG MOUNTAIN RD
106 HAVEN LANE

842 DENNISON RUN RD
65 WINCHESTER RD
143 GWINN RD

968 THOMAS HOLLOW RD
3442 AMMA RD

RT 1/10 BOX 73

781 JOHNSON RD

122 BIRD RUN RD

P OBOX 11

2631 PICKENPAW RD
465 ROCK CREEK RD

694 PENNSBORO INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

685 BILLY BRANCH RD

P O BOX 97

P O BOX 172

1969 REEDYVILLE RD
3392 NETTIE FENWICK RD
P O BOX 348

P O BOX 607

P O BOX 243

P O BOX 3096

739 HOLLY RIVER RD

BICKMORE
OAKLAND
UNION
PETERSBURG
KENOVA
ROANOKE
FRENCH CREEK
GALLIPOLIS
HURRICANE
ELKINS
CIRCLEVILLE
DANESE
COWEN

SOD
GLENWOOD
LUCASVILLE
AMMA
WHARNCLIFFE
BARTOW
HACKER VALLEY
LEIVASY
SMITHFIELD
ST MARYS
PENNSBORO
GENOA
BARTOW

OLD FIELDS
SPENCER
FENWICK
JOLO
ELKVIEW
DURBIN
ELKINS
WEBSTER SPRINGS

WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25019
21550
24983
26847
25530
26447
26218
45631
25520
26241
26804
25831
26206
25564
25520
45648
25005
25651
24920
26222
26676
26437
26170
26415
25517
24920
26845
25276
26202
24850
25071
26264
26241
26288

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020



K C & T ENTERPRISES LLC

K C LOGGING INC

KANAWHA TIMBER RESOURCES LLC
KAT CONTRACTING LLC

KATYDID TIMBER MANAGEMENT
KAY-GIN ENTERPRISES

KC LOGGING

KC TIMBER MGT LLC

KEE ADD LOGGING INC

KEITH FRANCIS LOGGING LLC R
KENMACK LUMBER INC.
KENNETH M HARDY CO INC
KENNETH STACK E

KENNY ADKINS LOGGING

KENNY DYE LOGGING

KENTONS LOGGING

KESSEL LUMBER PRODUCTS INC
KH LOGGING INC

KINCAID LOGGING LLC

KING LOGGING CO

KINSERS CLEARING & GRADING LLC
KITZMILLER LOGGING

KLINE BROTHERS LOGGING
KNOT & SPLINTER LOGGING LP
KOON TIMBERING

KUPFER BROTHERS LOGGING

L & L EXCAVATING & LAND CLEARING LLC
L & L LOGGING INC

L & M LOGGING

LA SKIDDING LLC

LAFFERTY CHIPPING INC
LAHMAN LOGGING LLC
LAHMANS ENTERPRISE

LAIRD WARNER R

CO-0448
TO-0477
CO-1201
CO-0956
CO-0185
CO-0824
CO-0462
CO-1240
TO-0223
CO-0547
C0-0243
TO-0031
TO-0130
CO-1916
CO-0914
TO-0434
C0-0692
CO-1274
CO-1765
CO-1260
TO-0297
CO-1691
CO-1673
TO-0367
CO-1065
CO-0504
CO-1228
C0-0423
CO-1067
TO-0073
TO-0011
CO-1080
TO-0309
TO-0059

215 KEDRON RD

P O BOX 172

P O BOX 5187

217 BLUE CREEK RD
4321 SHOESTRING TRAIL
1546 CRANE SCHOOL RD
1309 MOUNTAIN DR

P O BOX 401

HCR 64 BOX 414

661 GREENS RUN RD

P O BOX 668

P O BOX 46

2825 BUELLS RUN RD
642 PHILLIP KUHN RD
6168 PALESTINE RD
43114 POMEROY PIKE
66 CUT OFF RD

P O BOX 191

4377 GEORGETOWN RD
4015 WILSIE RD

HC 64 BOX 338

2505 ARNOLD MINE RD
108 FRESHCORN RD
2824 SENECA TRAIL
6985 LITTLE SAND RUN RD
2538 DRAGON HIGHWAY
56 JIM REESE RD

P O BOX 45

5086 UPPER MUD RIVER RD

14962 SUGAR GROVE RD

5075 GUERNSEY VALLEY RD

763 GUY HARDMAN RD
1173 CHERRY FORK RD

3571 UPPER NORTH FORK RD

TALLMANSVILLE
UPPER GLADE
CHARLESTON
ELKVIEW
CLINTONVILLE
ALBRIGHT
PENNSBORO
NETTIE
IAEGER
WELLSBURG
NEWPORT
STEPHENSON
MACKSBURG
OAK HILL
PALESTINE
POMEROY
KEYSER
COWEN
HORNER
FRAMETOWN
WELCH

ELK GARDEN
BOYERS
BEVERLY
BUCKHANNON
CAMERON
OAK HILL
WEBSTER SPRINGS
BRANCHLAND
SUGAR GROVE
KIMBOLTON
ROCK CAVE
CRAWFORD
CIRCLEVILLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

OH

Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV

26237
26266
25306
25071
24931
26519
26415
26681
24844
26070
45768
25928
45746
45656
26160
45769
26726
26206
26372
26623
24801
26717
16020
26253
26201
26033
45656
26288
25506
26815
43749
26234
26343
26804

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019



LAK LOGGING COMPANY LLC
LAKE LUMBER & FENCE CO LLC
LANCASTER LOGGING

LANCE TRANSPORT LLC

LARCH FORESTRY LLC

LARRY BOSTIC D

LARRY COMBS D

LARRY HODGE LOGGING

LARRY HOLLEY LOGGING

LARRY SHAWS LOGGING CO LLC
LAUREL CREEK HARDWOODS INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN TIMBER LLC
LC LOGGING OF PETERSBURG INC
LEAVIN STUMPS LOGGING LLC
LEE & SONS ENTERPRISE LLC

LEE LOGGING

LEONARD FOREST PRODUCTS INC
LESTER BROTHERS LOGGING LLC
LESTER TRUCKING & TIMBERING LLC
LEWIS HUBBARD LOGGING
LEWIS LOGGING & TRUCKING LLC
LIL BIT LOGGING LLC

LINDA SUE COOK LOGGING INC
LITTLE BUDDYS LOGGING LLC
LITTLE LOGGING LLC

LITTLE TIMBERS LLC

LITTLES LOGGING

LOG HOGS TIMBER INC

LOG HUNTER LOGGING

LOGANS CONTRACTING LLC
LOGUE BROS LUMBER CO

LONE WOLFE NATURAL RESOURCE SERVICES INC
LONG SAWMILL

LONNIE JAMES

TO-0311
CO-0769
CO-0517
TO-0405
TO-0417
CO-1529
CO-2038
CO-1246
TO-0177
CO-0647
CO-2018
CO-1318
CO-0689
CO-0734
CO-0790
C0-0394
CO-0782
TO-0330
CO-0718
C0-0913
CO-1541
TO-0026
TO-0027
CO-1053
CO-2027
CO-0798
TO-0432
TO-0449
TO-0215
CO-1145
CO-0960
CO-1293
LB-0029

TO-0304

5968 GEORGETOWN RD
4763 HACKER VALLEY RD
547 BUCK RUN RD

8178 ALTA DR

5 KIMERIC LANE

605 JIMS RD

6798 PAW PAW RD
7365 DEER PEN RD
3833 GRANDVIEW RD
414 MT VIEW RD

P O BOX 786

P O BOX 155

P O BOX 1033

6928 BUCKHANNON RD
2832 DUNMORE RIDGE RD
254 CENTERVILLE RD
114 MUDD PIKE

HC 68 BOX 323

P O BOX 506

84 CARPENTERS RUN

1 CANYON RANCH LANE
P OBOX 717

113 LOG HOUSE DR
9659 FRIENDSVILLE RD
140 CARDINAL DR

84 MEMORIAL PARK RD
101 STATE ST

647 LAUREL CR

1147 PRICE RUN RD
900 LOY LANE

1043 BEANS COVE RD

P O BOX 56

4399 GRASSLICK RD
5813 LONG RUN RD

BEVERLY
HACKER VALLEY
SISTERSVILLE
ALDERSON
CROSS LANES
UNION

PAW PAW
LESAGE

BEAVER
MORGANTOWN
RICHWOOD
KERENS
PETERSBURG
VOLGA
AUGUSTA

ROCK CAVE
MARKLEYSBURG
IEAGER

BUD

SECOND CREEK
TALLMANSVILLE
HANOVER
HINTON
FRIENDSVILLE
IRELAND
BUCKHANNON
POMEROY
LENORE
WEBSTER SPRINGS
COWEN
CLEARVILLE
NETTIE
GASSAWAY
PENNSBORO

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
PA

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV

26253
26222
26175
24910
25313
25983
25434
25537
25813
26508
26261
26276
26847
26238
26704
26234
15459
24844
24716
24974
26237
24839
25951
21531
26376
26201
45769
25676
26288
26206
15535
26681
26624
26415

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020



LOST AND FOUND WOOD PRODUCTS

LOW IMPACT LOGGING
LOWRY LOGGING LLC
LT LOGGING

LUCAS LOGGING LLC
LUSK LOGGING

LUVIN IT LOGGING
LYNCH HARDWOODS LLC
LYNN SMITH O

M & B LOGGING

M & H EXCAVATING

M & H LOGGING

M & J TRUCKING INC

M & L LOGGING LLC

M & M HARDWOODS
M & M LOGGING

M & S LOGGING LLC

M A BARNES LOGGING LLC
M C FENCING

M O CONTRACTING

M R PIERCY LOGGING
M W LOGGING

M WAGNER LOGGING & FIREWOOD

M&H FORESTRY & LAND INC

MAGNOLIA TRANSPORT LLC

MAHLON MILLER LOGGING (MLM LOGGING)

MARK KAYS LOGGING
MARK SMITH W
MARKHAM LOGGING INC
MARTIN TIMBER LLC
MATHES LOGGING INC
MATTKEN LLC

MAYNARD TIMBER COMPANY LLC

MBR LOGGING LLC

CO-0983
C0-0471
CO-1090
TO-0357
CO-1473
CO-1001
TO-0577
CO-2050
CO-0658
C0-0821
CO-0004
CO-1415
CO-1144
TO-0407
CO-1051
TB-0020
TO-0245
C0O-0477
CO-0136
CO-1237
TO-0187
CO-1613
CO-1501
TB-0012
CO-0860
TO-0285
CO-0057
CO-1206
CO-0362
C0-0393
CO-0418
TO-0120
CO-1470
C0O-0069

325 BYRON RD

1251 CRESTHAVEN RD
6617 UPPER BACK CR RD
8814 TR 559

687 HAMILTON RD

P O BOX 803

85 PERCH ST

171 PHIPPS FARM RD

P O BOX 728

P O BOX 1062

90 FERRELLS ST

348 LITTLE VALLEY LANE

1290 W WOODRUMTOWN RD

P O BOX 222

423 BRUSHY FORK

11599 SALT CREEK RD
34230 COAL RUN RD

309 PULLMAN DR

2377 JACKSON FORK RD
P O BOX 460

16724 MIDLAND TRAIL W
P O BOX 35

1473 GRANDVIEW RIDGE RD

5544 AMBER RD NW
113 EARLE ST

13302 SANDUSKY DR SW
2330 MUD RUN RD

90 HOLLOW FARM LANE
P OBOX 116

541 BEAR RUN

8311 WEBSTER RD

301 POPLAR GROVE DR
P O BOX 536

934 LIVERPOOL RD

SUMMERSVILLE
ROMNEY
MONTEREY
MILLERSBURG
RONCEVERTE
PRINCETON
MOOREFIELD
FRENCH CREEK
FRANKLIN
GREEN SULPHUR SPG
HARTS

RENICK

HINTON
FRANKLIN
ALKOL
FREDERICKSBURG
LOWELL
PENNSBORO
TALLMANSVILLE
PETERSBURG
CRAWLEY

ROCK CAVE

RED HOUSE
DUNDEE

ELKINS

BEACH CITY
RIPLEY
AUGUSTA
NETTIE

REEDY
CAMDEN ON GAULEY
PRINCETON
LENORE

LEROY

WV
Wv
VA

OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

OH

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26651
26757
24465
44654
24970
24740
26836
26218
26807
25966
25524
24966
25951
26807
25501
44627
45744
26415
26237
26847
24931
26234
25168
44624
26241
44608
25271
26704
26681
25270
26208
24739
25676
25252

2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020



MC LOGGING

MCCOURT CONTRACTING LLC
MCDANIELS WOOD PRODUCTS
MCDOUGAL TREE SERVICE
MCMILLION LOGGING

MD BOGGS AND SON LLC

MDB TIMBER HARVESTING INC
MDS LOGGING

MEADOR WOOD PRODUCTS INC

MEADOW RIVER HARDWOOD LUMBER CO LLC

MEDLARS LOGGING

MEGO LOGGING

MERRBACH, STANLEY

MERRILLS DOZER SERVICE
MICHAEL GUMM R

MICHAEL HOKE W

MICHAEL PEDRO

MICHAEL WARNER LOGGING R
MICKS LOGGING LLC

MIKE LOGGING

MILL BOUND TRUCKING LLC
MILLER LOGGING

MILLERS PULPWOOD & TIMBER LLC
ML LOGGING

MM & A LLC

MOORE FORESTRY SERVICES LLC
MOORE LOGGING CO INC
MOORES EXCAVATING
MORNING WOOD LOGGING
MORNING WOOD LOGGING LLC
MORRIS LOGGING

MORRIS TRUCKING & EXCAVATING LLC
MORRISON LOGGING LLC
MOUNTAIN STATE LOGGING LLC

TO-0328
CO-0742
CO-1588
C0-0413
TO-0175
CO-1508
CO-1988
CO-0350
CO-0164
CO-0487
TO-0430
CO-1784
TO-0547
CO-1267
CO-1536
C0-1973
TO-0381
CO-0114
CO-0405
TO-0439
TO-0317
C0O-0690
CO-0505
TO-0002
CO-1435
CO-0511
TO-0394
C0-0815
CO-0945
TO-0398
C0-0317
CO-1380
CO-0009
CO-1191

526 RUBEN MARTIN RD
P O BOX 84

8 JUSTAMERE LN

2046 DEADFALL RD
8346 FRIARS HILL RD
311 HONEY LOCUST LN
RT 1 BOX 244K

P O BOX 425

P O BOX 31

P O BOX 505 SNAKE ISLAND RD

P O BOX 32
1174 GREENLAND GAP RD

10223 PARKERSBURG RD NW

556 SLATE CREEK RD

6727 STAUNTON TURNPIKE
P O BOX 191

833 DEPOT ST

P O BOX 819

P O BOX 143

1750 LINDEN RD

64 RUSS DEBERRY RD
60536 FRANKFORT RD
1762 HIGHLAND RIDGE RD
14675 SUGAR GROVE RD
P O BOX 222

428 STRANGE CR RD

227 S HADDIX RD

169 BIRD HOLLOW RD
306 T CUPP RD

86 DIXIE ST

260 FOSTER RD

P O BOX 464

523 FARMINGTON OHIO PYLE RD

P O BOX 101

MAYSVILLE
COWEN
BUCKHANNON
SMITHFIELD
FRANKFORD
UNION
ALDERSON
MIDDLEBOURNE
FLAT TOP
RAINELLE
BALLARD
MAYSVILLE
FROSTBURG
ELIZABETH
MACFARLAN
MARLINTON
GLENMONT
FRANKLIN
DURBIN
LOONEYVILLE
TERRA ALTA
SALESVILLE
BERKELEY SPRINGS
SUGAR GROVE
LOOKOUT
DUCK
MONTROSE
LIZEMORES
MILTON
BIRCH RIVER
HURRICANE
READER
FARMINGTON
ROCKVIEW

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV

26833
26206
26201
26437
24938
24983
24910
26149
25841
25962
24918
26833
21532
26143
26148
24954
44628
26807
26264
25259
26764
43778
25411
26815
25868
25063
26283
25125
25541
26610
25526
26167
15437
24880

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019



MOUNTAIN STATE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT INC

MOUNTAIN TIMBER CO LLC
MOUNTAIN TOP LOGGING
MOUNTAINEER FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
MOUNTAINEER LOGGING LLC
MOUNTAINEER LOGS & LUMBER LLC
MOUNTAINEER TIMBER FALLING
MOUNTAINTOP LOGGING LLC
MOYERS TIMBER LLC

MTN STATE TIMBERING SERVICE LLC
MULLEN LOGGING LLC

MULLINS LOGGING

NAPIER LOGGING

NATES TIMBER CUTTING

NEFF LUMBER MILLS INC

NETZERS SAWMILL LLC

NEWMAN & SONS

NICHOLSON LOGGING LLC

NINES LOGGING LLC

NOEL HULL LOGGING LLC

NORMAN WAGNER LOGGING
NORTHWEST HARDWOODS INC

O D LUMBER

OHIO VALLEY TIMBER PRODUCTS INC
OHIO VALLEY VENEER INC

OLD MEN LOGGING LLC

OMG LOGGING LLC

ONEILLS LOGGING

ORNDORFF LOGGING

OURS LOGGING

OUTHELIA LOGGING COMPANY LLC
P & B TRUCKING & TIMBER

P & D LOGGING LLC

P H GLATFELTER CO

C0-1231
LB-0015

CO-2046
TB-0024
CO-1040
CO-0582
CO-1269
TO-0015
CO-0631
CO-1333
TO-0341
C0O-0908
CO-0787
CO-1394
CO-1488
C0-1230
TO-0194
CO-1094
CO-0583
C0-0137
CO-1707
CO-0706
CO-1909
C0-0151
CO-0498
TO-0425
CO-0770
C0-0210
CO-1419
CO-1259
TO-0108
C0-0935
TO-0097
CO-1270

P O BOX 582

P O BOX 1956

620 FLAG RUN LANE

P O BOX 1142

136 GUM HOLLOW

320 THACKER LANE

1389 SILAS KANAWHA TWO MILE RD
921 TENTH AVE

301 BLACK BEAR LN

1474 ARNETT RD

25 MULLEN RUN RD

P O BOX 642

25 RUBY DR

1562 WOLF CR RD

12110 TURLEYTOWN RD
17811 OLD TOWN RD SE
7084 GARRETT HWY

1250 SUMMER SCHOOL RD
279 ANTLER LANE

7903 DOE HILL RD

2087 ROUND KNOB RD

935 PARK AVE

20057 NEW GOTTENGEN RD
P O BOX 448

165 NO NAME RD

221 GAULEY RIVER RD

564 MT ZION RD

110 PETE LYNCH RD

5271 ZEPP RD

1644 JENKINS RUN RD

P O BOX9

15210 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
4850 BUCKHANNON RD
100 PAPER DR

FAIRDALE
WILLIAMSON
ROWLESBURG
CRAB ORCHARD
PETERSBURG
BELINGTON
CHARLESTON
MARLINTON
BIRCH RIVER
EXCHANGE
WALKER
MEADOW BRIDGE
EAST LYNN
FORT GAY
BROADWAY
OLD TOWN
OAKLAND
MORGANTOWN
TERRA ALTA
DOE HILL

RED HOUSE
ROANOKE RAPIDS
SALESVILLE
BEVERLY
PIKETON
WEBSTER SPRINGS
HACKER VALLEY
UNION
MAURERTOWN
MOOREFIELD
VICTOR

DURBIN

VOLGA
WASHINGTON

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
VA

MD
MD
Wv
Wv
VA

Wv
NC

OH

OH

OH

WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25839
25661
26425
25827
26847
26250
25312
24954
26610
26619
26180
25976
25512
25514
22815
21555
21550
26508
26764
24433
25168
27870
43778
45715
45661
26288
26222
24983
22644
26836
25938
26264
26238
26181

2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



PAC LOGGING (MERCER)

PAC LOGGING LLC

PATRICK DONOVAN LOGGING
PATRICK NICHOLAS

PATRIOT FORESTRY LLC

PATTEN LOGGING

PAUL A SEARS LOGGING

PAUL D COGAR LOGGING CONTRACTOR
PAUL DAVID SUMMERS JR LOGGING
PAUL RUNYON SHANNON

PAUL STACK E

PAW PAWS LOGS

PAWPAW LOGGING INC

PENN WEST TRADING COMPANY
PERRINE TRUCKING

PERRY SMITH

PETERS LOGGING

PHATBOY ENTERPRISES LLC

PHC WOODLAND SERVICES LLC
PHILLIPS LOGGING (HAMPSHIRE)
PHILLIPS LOGGING (ROANE)
PHILLIPS SAWMILL INC

PIERCE ENTERPRISES INC

PIERSON LUMBER COMPANY INC.
PJ S EQUIPMENT RENTALS & SERVICES LLC
PLANTS LOGGING

PLAYING AROUND LOGGING

POOR BOY TIMBER & WOOD PRDTS LLC
PORTERS PALLETS INC

PRICE LOGGING LLC

PRITT & PRITT CONTRACTING LLC
PRITTS CONTRACTING LLC
PROFFITT LOGGING

QUAD D TIMBER LLC

CO-0976
CO-0473
CO-1711
TO-0167
CO-1097
CO-0146
TO-0189
CO-0615
CO-0204
CO-0529
TO-0431
TO-0231
CO-1016
TB-0022
CO-2075
CO-1491
CO-1448
C0O-0724
CO-1701
CO-1221
CO-1052
CO-0038
CO-0825
CO-0054
CO-1740
C0-0043
TO-0241
C0-0392
CO-0830
CO-1728
CO-1455
C0-0620
CO-0458
LB-0022

302 SUNVALLEY RD

P O BOX 910

105 DEERFIELD LANE

3009 ALTIZER RD

P O BOX 1479

1847 HAPPY HOLLOW RD
2226 BROOMSTRAW RIDGE RD
8 MUD LICK RD

1584 SUMMERS RD

2565 ULER RD

4720 DUCK CREEK RD

P O BOX 261

665 POWELLS CREEK RD

P O BOX 33

6067 ERBACON RD

46305 BOWMANS RUN RD
79 SPRINGSTON LANE
POBOX8

152 VIQUESNEY AVE

6610 GRASSY LICK RD

P O BOX 278

215 ZENITH RD

236 BLACKWELL ST

P O BOX 146

34035 NORTHWESTERN PIKE
1402 TABNER MOORE RD
220 R AND D SHREVE LANE
651 FOUR FORKS RD

P O BOX 157

9323 GEORGE WASHINGTON HWY
1721 HEMLOCK RD

1031 PENNEROIL RD

6155 ST RT 775

P O BOX 54

ATHENS
CHAPMANVILLE
LIGONIER
ARNOLDSBURG
GILBERT
WAVERLY
JUMPING BRANCH
DIANA
GRAFTON
NEWTON
LOWER SALEM
HARTS

BIRCH RIVER
CORRY
ERBACON
RACINE
NORMANTOWN
KERMIT

ELKINS
ROMNEY
SPENCER
BUCKHANNON
BRIDGEPORT
CLAY
BURLINGTON
APPLE GROVE
MAYSVILLE
FRENCH CREEK
FORT GAY
BRIDGEPORT
LINN

NEW CREEK
PATRIOT
BRUCETON MILLS

WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
PA

Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV

24712
25508
15658
25234
25621
26184
25969
26217
26354
25266
45745
25524
26610
16407
26203
45771
25267
25674
26241
26757
25276
26201
26330
25043
26710
25502
26833
26218
25514
26330
26384
26743
45658
26525

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020



R & D TIMBERING

R & E HARDWOODS LLC

R & K LUMBER LLC

R & M NATURAL RESOURCES LLC
R & N CONTRACTING

R & P WOOD PRODUCTS INC

R & R CONSTRUCTION

R & R LOGGING (LOGAN)

R & R LUMBER OF KERMIT LLC

R & R RECREATION INC

R & S LOGGING AND CLEARING LLC
R AND J LOGGING

R B S INCORPORATED

R C EXCAVATING

RJ PUDDER & SON LUMBER CO INC(J)
R LLOGGING LLC

R PETRICE LOGGING

R S RESOURCES LLC

RV MULLENS LOGGING LLC
RAINCO FOREST RESOURCES 2 LLC
RAM LOGGING

RAMSEY ENERGY DEVEOLPMENT LLC
RANDEL KEITH HOKE SR

RANDY ERVIN W

RANDY GEER LOGGING R

RATLIFF HARDWOODS LLC

RAVEN LOGGING COMPANY INC
RAW LOGGING

RAY BOHRER V

RAY KARICKHOFF LLC

RAY TIMBER INC

RB ENTERPRISES

RC LOGGING LLC

RD LOGGING AND TRUCKING

TO-0375
CO-0965
TO-0411
CO-1549
CO-1603
TO-0155
TO-0386
TO-0392
TO-0326
CO-0496
TO-0150
CO-1346
TO-0497
TO-0046
CO-0697
C0-0107
CO-1894
CO-1227
CO-1148
LB-0023

CO-0761
CO-1617
C0-0218
TO-0325
C0-0270
CO-1399
CO-1049
CO-1553
CO-1703
C0-0071
CO-0417
CO-0266
CO-1079
CO-0996

P O BOX 52

P O BOX 155

P O BOX 1051

P O BOX 351

355 EVENTIDE DR

P O BOX 454

3053 HORSESHOE CR RD
1322 WEST FORK RD
35650 RT 152

308 PROCTOR CREEK RD
P O BOX 1044

RT 2 BOX 325

P O BOX 490

P O BOX 43

62 RJ PUDDER DR

217 CLAYPOOL HOLLOW RD
P O BOX 121

69 WILLIAMS RIVER RD
237 SUNNY ACRES DR

P O BOX 780

80 ENDLESS MOUNTAIN RD
P O BOX 90

195 ELM ST

145 COMBINATION RD
2619 MIDDLE RIVER RD
1499 GNEGY CHURCH RD
1041 SPRING CREEK RD
2104 CHERRY ST

3029 WINCHESTER GRADE RD

1029 WINDYVILLE RD
P O BOX 22

280 BAKER FIELD LANE
2944 AURORA PIKE

P O BOX 284

BRENTON
FRAZIERS BOTTOM
KERMIT

SALEM
PETERSBURG
COWEN

VICTOR
CHAPMANVILLE
DUNLOW
PROCTOR

COWEN

MILTON

WHITE SULPHUR SPRGS
DAILEY

KANAWHA HEAD
BUCKHANNON
COALTON

COWEN

FRENCH CREEK
SOPHIA
MAYSVILLE
GLENVILLE

WHITE SULPHUR SPRG
OAKLAND
WESTON
OAKLAND
SPENCER
HURRICANE
BERKELEY SPRINGS
SPENCER
MCHENRY
AUGUSTA
AURORA
PROCIOUS

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV

24818
25082
25674
26426
26847
26206
25938
25508
25511
26055
26206
25541
24986
26259
26228
26201
26257
26206
26218
25921
26833
26351
24986
21550
26452
21550
25276
25526
25411
25276
21541
26704
26705
25164

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019



RD TIMBER LLC

RECKART LOGGING COMPANY LLC
RED FEATHER LOGGING LLC

RED FERN LOGGING INC

RED OAK FARMS LLC DBA RED OAK FARMS LUMBER CO

RED ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC
REDEMPTION LOGGING

RENEGADE LOGGING LLC

REOP LLC

REUBEN YODER

REX NICE

RH ENTERPRISES

RICH ENTERPRISES LLC

RICHARD A JORDAN LOGGING
RICHARD COGAR TIMBERING INC (D)
RICHARD MITCHELL

RICHMOND LOGGING

RICKS LOGGING

RICKY ADKINS

RICOTTILLI LUMBER COMPANY INC
RIDGELINE TIMBER LLC

RISNER LOGGING

ROBERT BORROR LOGGING LLC
ROBERT LARGENT F

ROBERT MILLER LOGGING

ROBERT WATTS LOGGING

ROBERTS TIMBERING

ROBINSON LOGGING CO LLC

ROCK LEDGE LOGGING

RODGERS FARM

RODNEY HUBBARD & SON LOGGING INC
ROGER BOGGS LOGGING

ROGER MARKS L

ROGER PUTMAN EXCAVATING & LOGGING

CO-1350
TO-0009
CO-1535
CO-1247
CO-0955
CO-1642
CO-0748
TO-0451
CO-1214
TO-0126
CO-0520
C0-0999
CO-0710
C0-0732
C0-2070
C0-0178
CO-1692
CO-1297
CO-0584
CO-0579
CO-0301
CO-1045
CO-0628
TO-0008
CO-0984
CO-1573
CO-1101
CO-1167
CO-0536
CO-0674
CO-0051
CO-0916
CO-1602
CO-1102

348 SLASH LICK RD

2349 HUTTON RD

PO BOX 426

P O BOX 309

308 RICHLAND AVE

9659 FRIENDSVILLE RD
35 THELMA AVE

P O BOX 480

561 SYCAMORE SHAW RD
30100 TR 227

3203 LANTZ RIDGE RD

HC 64 BOX 329

212 LOUCUST GLEN DR
174 FIRESIDE LANE

58 POPLAR DRIVE

2008 UPPER OBRIEN RD

P O BOX 1503

463 LONG SHOAL RUN RD
21 HILL CLIMB RD

227 S HADDIX RD

3243 PIERCY RD

3607 MCLANE PIKE

4265 FRANKLIN PIKE
5505 JERSEY MT RD
17954 RAVEN RD

P O BOX 72

823 FAIRVIEW RD

70 CAMP RUN RD

46 AIRPORT RD

632 RADER FORD RD

191 HILLTOP DR

11189 HOLLYWOOD GLACE RD
3601 UPPER CROOKED FORK RD
9489 RIVER RD

WHITE SUPHUR SPNGS
OAKLAND
COWEN
WEBSTER SPRINGS
WHEELING
FRIENDSVILLE
BUCKHANNON
IAEGER

SALEM

FRESNO
AURORA
WELCH

SLATY FORK
MARLINTON
HACKER VALLEY
FRAMETOWN
HINTON
BURNSVILLE
HARTS
MONTROSE
MONTROSE
RED HOUSE
PETERSBURG
ROMNEY
SALESVILLE
FORT GAY
WEBSTER SPRINGS
PARSONS
FENWICK
RAINELLE
UNION

UNION
GASSAWAY
HEDGESVILLE

WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

24986
21550
26206
26288
26003
21531
26201
24844
26426
43824
26705
24801
26291
24954
26222
26623
25951
26335
25524
26283
26283
25168
26847
26757
43778
25514
26288
26287
26202
25962
24983
24983
26624
25427

2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019



ROLAND MOHN

ROMONT LOGGING

RONALD BLAIR LOGGING LLC
RONALD STOUT

RONS LOGGING LLC

ROSE LUMBER CO

ROUGH COUNTRY LOGGING LLC
RPM RESOURCES LLC

RS TIMBER CONTRACTING LLC
RST LOGGING INC

RT 95 WOOD PRODUCTS LLC
RUDDLE FARMING & LOGGING
RUNYON LOGGING (1)
RUNYON LOGGING (3)
RUNYON LUMBER

RUNYON LUMBER CO (1)

RUNYON LUMBER CO (2) JONATHAN RUNYON

RYDER CONTRACTING INC

S & D LOGGING LLC

S & S LOGGING LLC

S & W LOGGING COMPANY

S AND S ENTERPRISES

SADDLE MOUNTAIN LOGGING LLC
SAMMONS LOGGING

SAMUEL WAYNE L

SARK LOGGING & TRUCKING
SARVER LOGGING

SAWDUST & SPLINTER LOGGING
SCHMIDT LOGGING LLC

SCOTT COOK LOGGING LLC
SECOND HAND TRADITION LTD
SELECT TIMBER SERVICES

SETH LOCKHART

SETTLE LOGGING

CO-1207
CO-1324
CO-1445
CO-0715
TO-0301
C0-0320
CO-1119
C0-0287
CO-1713
CO-1409
CO-1472
CO-1522
CO0-0122
CO-1924
CO-1418
CO-1898
CO-0438
CO-0611
C0-0170
C0-0296
TO-0399
CO-1790
CO-0526
C0-0475
CO-1544
CO-0044
TO-0380
C0-0097
TO-0103
CO-1626
TO-0128
CO-0406
CO-1510
C0-0020

10375 OLD FORGE RD
1760 HAWVER RD
30530 LEBANON RD
P O BOX 623

P O BOX 145

2543 WV HWY 47W

17528 NORTHWESTERN TPKE

1566 LAUREL FORK
407 HAYS ST

P O BOX 1912

435 SILVER GLOBE RD
184 RUDDEL CIRCLE
38147 KINGSBURY RD
37938 KINGSBURY RD
4101 WOODLANE DR
38143 ST RT 143
38740 ST RT 684

255 BEAVER CREEK RD
79 DAVIS RIDGE RD

P OBOX 211

1262 LITTLE CREEK RD
14856 BACK MT RD
222 BEAR DOG DR
9549 CISCO RD

7448 CHAPEL RD

326 PRIVATE ROAD 17339

211 MUDD PIKE RD
125 PARADISE LN
2090 MOSSER RD

201 MIDLAND DR

123 COLLINS DR

299 HICKORY HILLS RD
909 HILLCREST ST
4621 NEWARK RD

WAYNESBORO
HICO

LOWER SALEM
SUTTON
GREEN BANK
TROY

ELK GARDEN
LOONEYVILLE
ELKVIEW
GILBERT
MARIETTA
FRANKLIN
POMEROY
POMEROY
NELSONVILLE
POMEROY
POMEROY
MARLINTON
FAIRMONT
SPANISHBURG
DUBLIN
DURBIN

NEW CREEK
PETROLEUM
GASSAWAY
PEDRO
MARKLEYSBURG
LIBERTY
MCHENRY
ELKINS

BIRCH RIVER
JANE LEW
PARKERSBURG
ELIZABETH

PA
Wv
OH
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH
Wv
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Wv
Wv
WV
VA
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH
PA
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

17268
25854
45745
26601
24944
26443
26717
25259
25071
25621
45750
26807
45769
45769
45764
45769
45769
24954
26554
25922
24084
26264
26743
26161
26624
45659
15459
25124
21541
26241
26610
26378
26101
26143

2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019



SHADY SIDE LOGGING INC

SHAFFER FAMILY HARDWOODS LLC
SHAFFER LOGGING

SHAHAN LOGGING

SHANCOAL SERVICE LLC

SHANES LOGGING EXCAVATING & CLEARING
SHEARER LOGGING LLC

SHINGLETON TIMBER & TRUCKING INC
SHORT BROTHERS LOGGING LLC

SIDEWAYZ LOGGING

SILVERMINE LOGGING

SIMMONS LUMBER LLC

SINGLETON LUMBER CO

SISLER CONSTRUCTION & LOGGING/SC&L LLC
SISLER LUMBER COMPANY, INC.

SJ RESTORATION

SKID ROAD LOGGING LLC

SKIDMORES TIMBER & EXCAVATING
SKYVIEW TREE EXPERTS LLC

SLAGLE TIMBERING

SLEETHS TIMBER CORPORATION
SMALLRIDGE EXCAVATING & TRANSPORT LLC
SMALLRIDGE TIMBER CO

SMITH & SMITH HARDWOODS INC

SMITH FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

SOGGY BOTTOM LOGGING INC

SOUTHERN WV FOREST RESOURCES

SPENCE LOGGING

SPENCE WOOD PRODUCTS

SPENCER LUMBER INC

SPLIT SECOND FIREWOOD & EXCAVATING LLC
SPRING BOTTOM TRUCKING

SPRING BOTTOM WOODYARD

SS TIMBERLINE CONTRACTING LLC

TO-0063
TO-0384
C0-0127
CO-1571
XTO-0413
CO-0385
CO-1223
CO-0304
CO-1170
CO-1524
TO-0333
CO-1113
C0-0319
CO-0895
CO-0075
C0O-1030
CO-1359
TO-0322
CO-1436
C0O-1403
CO-0630
C0-0491
CO-1939
TO-0370
CO-0288
CO-0586
CO-1670
CO-1106
CO-0990
CO-1550
CO-0596
CO-1330
CO-0614
CO-1604

214 BUCK RIDGE LN

268 SHAFFER LANE

3203 LANTZ RIDGE RD
116 PLEASURE VALLEY RD
P O BOX 1478

272 INDIAN CR VALLEY RD
P OBOX 11

P O BOX 486

2942 WILLIAMS RIVER RD
2086 MUD RIVER RD

14 SILVERMINE HOLLOW
1147 GEORGETOWN RD
1224 UPPER MILL CRK RD
413 SISLER LN

P O BOX 40

1806 WELTON ORCHARD RD
2271 CHENOWETH CREEK RD

58 HOFFMAN RD

237 N TEXAS RD

1847 HAPPY HOLLOW RD
17261 WV RT 18S

354 WEBER CITY RD

354 WEBER CITY RD

403 PICKENPAW RD
3668 GARNERS FORD RD
878 CAMP FORK RD

225 SYCAMORE RIDGE RD
223 GRASSY CREEK RD
47 CAMP BRANCH

P O BOX 327

P O BOX 421

P O BOX 102

P O BOX 122

414 HAYES ST

NEW CREEK
ELKVIEW
AURORA
MONTROSE
GILBERT
NORMALVILLE
SLATY FORK
AUGUSTA
COWEN
DANVILLE
BRANCHLAND
ELKINS
FRAMETOWN
FRIENDSVILLE
NEW CREEK
PETERSBURG
ELKINS

CAIRO
AUGUSTA
WAVERLY
TROY
TALLMANSVILLE
TALLMANSVILLE
SMITHFIELD
THURMAN
SUMMERSVILLE
HURRICANE
LEIVASY
HAMLIN
FENWICK
FRANKLIN
BIRCH RIVER
BIRCH RIVER
ELKVIEW

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26743
25071
26705
26283
25621
15469
26291
26704
26206
25053
25506
26241
26623
21531
26743
26847
26241
26337
26704
26184
26443
26237
26237
26437
45685
26651
25526
26676
25523
26202
26807
26610
26610
25071

2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019



STANLEY BONDS Il

STANLEY RICOTTILLI RUSTIC FENCE INC
STARKEY BROTHERS LOGGING INC
STATE LINE SAWMILL

STATEWIDE LOGGING 2 LLC

STEVE MILLER FORESTRY

STEVEN CLEM

STEVEN GONGOLA

STONEY HILL CORP

STRATA PRODUCTS (USA) LLC

SUN LUMBER CO THE

SUPERIOR HARDWOODS OF OHIO INC
T & A LOGGING LLC

T & D LOGGING

T & D LOGGING LLC

T & S LOGGING

T & S RENEWABLE RESOURCES INC
TAK ENTERPRISES INC

TALL TIMBER INC

TARGET LUMBER & LOGGING CO LLC
TASKER LOGGING LLC

TAYLOR LOGGING

TAYLOR LOGGING LLP

TAYLORS TIMBER

TC FOREST & LAND MANAGEMENT LLC
TCK LOGGING

TDC LOGGING LLC

TEN MILE TIMBER

TENNIS GOFF TRUCKING LLC

TERRY SHANHOLTZ LOGGING

THE TREE FELLERS LLC

THOMAS COGAR LUMBER CO INC
THOMAS HARDWOOD LLC
THRASHER SPRING LUMBER CO

CO-1478
CO-0522
CO-1160
CO-1117
TO-0056
TO-0321
CO-0677
CO-0309
CO-0414
CO-0332
C0-0325
C0-0238
CO-1152
CO-0836
CO-1043
CO-1591
TO-0446
C0-0002
CO-1042
CO-1220
TO-0018
TO-0429
CO-1174
TO-0219
CO-1365
C0-0249
TO-0426
CO-1138
TO-0229
C0-0184
CO-1012
C0-0212
TO-0191
CO-0049

183 SOUTHVIEW DR

85 RICOTTILLI SAWMILL LN
134 STARKEY COVE DR

P O BOX 80

132 CITRINE ST

32948 TR 272

2195 CLARY RD

1009 W CENTRAL ST

5544 STEMPLE RIDGE RD
393 EDGAR GIVEN PARKWAY
22 MAIN AVE

P O BOX 606

81 MOSSBROOK RD

P O BOX 102

1145 GRAFTON RD

204 BUFFALO ST

P O BOX 844

P OBOX 178

403 PIKENPAW RD

P O BOX 97

2099 STEYER MINE RD

P O BOX 529

13616 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
555 PIONEER COMMUNITY RD
2212 GAINES RD

367 YOUNG HOLLOW RD
8008 OHIO RIVER RD

P O BOX 72

279 MAXWELL RD

4101 HEIDE COOPER RD
63 BRUSH RUN RD

785 BENNETT AVE

2859 BROADFORD RD

40 HICKORY HILL RD

LINDSIDE

MILL CREEK
BUCKHANNON
BLOOMERY
GILBERT
FRESNO
STRASBURG
ELKINS
AURORA
SUTTON
WESTON
WELLSTON
LIZEMORES
ARNOLDSBURG
MORGANTOWN
MANNINGTON
VANSANT
KERMIT
SMITHFIELD
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
NEW STRAITSVILLE
DURBIN

ST MARYS
ROCK CAVE
FOLSOM
LESAGE
LUMBERPORT
TUNNELTON
SHANKS
DURBIN
WEBSTER SPRINGS
OAKLAND

OLD FIELDS

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

VA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
VA

Wv
Wv
MD
MD
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV

24951
26280
26201
26817
25621
43824
22657
26241
26705
26601
26452
45692
25125
25234
26508
26582
24656
25674
26437
21550
21550
43766
26264
26170
26234
26348
25537
26386
26444
26761
26264
26288
21550
26845

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



THREE DOG LOGGING

THREE EIGHTS ENTERPRISE INC

TIM CORROTHERS LOGGING

TIMBER & LAND RESOURCES INC
TIMBER HARVESTERS CORPORATION
TIMBER RIDGE LOGGING & TRUCKING LLC
TIMBERLAND MANAGEMENT INC
TIMBERLINE LOGGING ENTERPRISES
TIMOTHY LEE F

TKL LOGGING INC

TKL TIMBER LLC

TMH LOGGING

TODD H LINGER EXCAVATING LLC
TODD HUFFMAN W

TOLLIVER SERVICES LLC

TOLLIVERS LOGGING LLC

TOLSIA LUMBER COMPANY LLC

TOM ROSE LOGGING

TOMMY SMITH LOGGING
TOMORROWS FORESTS

TOP DOLLAR LOGGING & EXCAVATION LLC
TOP KNOTCH LOGGING

TOP NOTCH LOGGING LLC(OH)

TOP NOTCH LOGGING LLC(WV)

TRACY M SMITH LOGGING
TRANSITIONS TIMBER AND LAND COMPANY
TRAVIS HALLER LOGGING

TREE FELLERS LLC

TREE WORKS LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
TRI COUNTY LOGGING LLC

TRI STATE FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

TRI STATE LOGGING

TRIPLE B LOGGING INC

TRIPLE F LOGGING

CO-1014
CO-0468
CO-0198
CO-1654
TO-0424
TO-0438
CO-1855
CO-1173
CO-2054
CO-1890
CO-0653
CO-0649
CO-1218
CO-1612
CO-1175
TO-0010
CO-1500
TO-0033
TO-0423
CO-1746
CO-0994
CO-1504
CO-0604
CO-0598
TO-0442
C0-0099
CO-1120
CO-0510
CO-1475
CO-1723
CO-0059
C0-1277
CO-1037
CO-1288

P O BOX 360

1265 BLOODY RUN RD
631 LONG RUN RD

1950 ARMSTRONG RD
36553 BAILEY RD

P O BOX 83

6254 WEBSTER RD

312 S FIRST AVE SUITE B
4500 ABBOTT RD

P O BOX 1283

P O BOX 728

P O BOX 198

1376 BROAD RUN RD
222 HUFFMAN HILL RD
341 DINGESS BRANCH RD
P O BOX 1462

P O BOX 174

2105 SOUTH KANAWHA ST
69 AVE A

3118 CLEVELAND RD
12726 BLUE GREY TRAIL
P O BOX 35

8242 SECREST RD

457 PORTER RD

1411 DUG BANK RD
294 BUCKHANNON MOUNTAIN RD
883 ARDEN RD

23 ROBINSON ST

185 MAWANI TERRACE
P O BOX 463

869 SNYDER RUN

5652 MUD RUN RD
4310 LITTLE BEAVER RD
283 HILL N WAYE DR

BOLT

JANE LEW
FLEMINGTON
SUMMERSVILLE
POMEROY

BERKELEY SPRINGS

SUMMERSVILLE
SANDPOINT
FRENCH CREEK
PINEVILLE
BEAVER

BIRCH RIVER
JANE LEW
PETERSBURG
BECKLEY
PINEVILLE
VARNEY
BECKLEY
RICHWOOD
CLEVELAND
BRANDYWINE
CIRCLEVILLE
APPLE CREEK
RAVENSWOOD
MONTEREY
BUCKHANNON
PHILIPPI
SUMMERSVILLE

BERKELEY SPRINGS

DELBARTON
HORNER

GALLIPOLIS FERRY

CALVIN
ROMNEY

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25817
26378
26347
26651
45769
25411
26651
83864
26218
24874
25813
26610
26378
26847
25801
24874
25696
25801
26261
26215
26802
26804
44606
26164
24465
26201
26416
26651
25411
25670
26372
25515
26660
26757

2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019



TRIPLE L LUMBER & LOGGING
TRIPLE S FARMS

TRIPLE S HARDWOODS LLC
TRIPLE T TIMBERING LLC
TRIPPETTS LOGGING

TRUMCO FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
TSW TIMBER

TTW LOGGING LLC

TUSCARORA HARDWOODS INC
TUSCO FORESTRY LLC

TWB LOGGING LLC

TWIN RIVER HARDWOODS INC
TWIN TIMBERS FORESTRY PRODUCTS LLC

TYGART VALLEY TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CO LLC

UNDERWOOD TIMBER & CHIPWOOD LLC
VALLEY CREEK LUMBER

VALLEY LUMBER AND FENCING INC
VANDEGRIFT LOGGING

VERMILION TREE & LAND CLEARING INC
VERSO LUKE LLC

W A LOGGING

W AND M CONTRACTING LLC

WADES LOGGING

WAGNER LOGGING

WALKER LOGGING & RECLAIMING LLC
WALKERS LOGGING

WALTER PYSELL

WATSON ENTERPRISES

WAYNE TIMBERING LLC

WDM LOGGING

WEBSTER ENTERPRISES LLC DBA DIGGIT
WEST VIRGINIA TREE SERVICES INC
WESTROCK MWV LLC

WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY - BRAXTON

CO-1234
C0-0481
C0-0033
CO-1630
CO-0058
CO-0774
CO-0464
CO-1157
TB-0017
TB-0042
CO-1467
CO-1224
TO-0457
CO-0966
TO-0246
C0-0973
CO-0919
C0-0932
TO-0605
CO-1166
CO-0665
TO-0003
CO-1326
CO-1878
TO-0182
CO-0958
TO-0403
CO-1024
C0-0420
CO-0896
TO-0127
C0-0253
CO-0163
CO-1926

16840 NORTHWESTERN PIKE

566 TIMBER DRIVE

4704 GEORGE WASHINGTON HWY
P OBOX 172

576 SPURLOCK CREEK RD

3324 MCMASTER RD

2372 STATTS MILLS RD

353 COMPRESSOR STATION RD
2240 SHERMAN VLY RD PO BOX 64
10887 GERBER VALLEY RD NW
3041 JAMES RIVER AND KANAWHA TPKE
20447 KANAWHA VALLEY RD

P O BOX 736

355 BENNETT RD

103 WOOD LANE

59222 ELDON RD

291 CHAMBERS RD

240 ELLERY LLOYD RD

49040 COOPERS FOSTER PARK RD
300 PRATT ST

336 ADAMS SAWMILL RD

P OBOX 214

28925 SHORTLINE HWY

1161 STEEL RIDGE RD

P O BOX 724

305 OLD STAGE COACH RD

836 WHITE DAY RD

2986 GLADY CREEK RD

6795 WENTWORTH DR

946 PUGH FORK RD

508A BRANDONVILLE ST

790 LAUREL RD

504 TRASHER ST

3601 GAULEY TURNPIKE RD

AUGUSTA
PETROLEUM
OAKLAND
BRUCETON MILLS
GLENWOOD
ATLANTIC
RIPLEY
BRUCETON MILLS
ELLIOTTSBURG
SUGAR CREEK
RAINELLE
SOUTHSIDE
PINEVILLE
PHILIPPI
SMITHFIELD
QUAKER CITY
SUMMERSVILLE
UNION
AMHERST
LUKE
SPRINGFIELD
DANESE
FOLSOM

RED HOUSE
HANOVER
RAINELLE
GRAFTON
IRELAND
PHILO
BOMONT
TERRA ALTA
SPENCER
NORCROSS
HEATERS

WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
PA

OH

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
OH

MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
GA

WV

26704
26161
21550
26525
25520
16111
25271
26525
17024
44681
25962
25187
24874
26416
26437
43773
26651
24983
44001
21540
26763
25831
26348
25168
24839
26962
26354
26376
43771
25030
26764
25276
30071
26627

2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019



WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY - UPSHUR
WHEATLEY EXCAVATION AND TIMBER
WHERE THE TIMBERS CROSS LOGGING CO
WHITACRE LOGGING

WHITEROCK EXCAVATING LLC

WHO DONE IT

WILD CAT LOGGING LLC

WILLIAM JOHNSON JR DBA WJ LOGGING
WILLIAM RANDALL ARCHEY

WILLIAMS & SONS LUMBER CO INC
WILLOW CREEK LOGGING

WOLFE & PARKER LOGGING

WOLFE LOGGING

WOLFORD BROS LOGGING LLC

WOOD PRODUCTS INC

WOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS INC
WOODCHUCK LOGGING LLC

WOODTEC LLC

WOODY TIMBERING COMPANY LLC

WV BACKWOODS LOGGING LLC

WV LOGGING & EXCAVATING LLC

WV TIMBERLAND MANAGEMENT INC
WVFP LLC

WVU - DIVISION OF FORESTRY

YODER LOGGING

YOUNG GUNZ TIMBER CUTTING

CO-1241
C0-0103
CO-1131
CO-1450
CO-1122
CO-1776
CO-1395
CO-0489
CO-0735
CO-0862
CO-1981
CO-0775
CO-1838
C0-0439
C0-0150
LB-0024

CO-0903
C0-0160
TO-0404
C0O-0988
CO-0036
TB-0025

TB-0006

TO-0109
CO-1338
C0-0873

14410 SENECA TRAIL N

127 RAILROAD AVE

4816 SCOTTS FORK BONNIE RD
659 IRON PILE RD

P O BOX 345

132 WELLSPRING DR

64 JIM STONE RIDGE RD

P O BOX 341

1753 SORGHUM RIDGE RD
12142 OLD 126

P O BOX 114

658 LOST RIVER ST PARK RD
2678 GRAPE RUN RD

18718 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY
442 S 8TH ST

P O BOX 669

P O BOX 403

1019 PHEASANT MTN RD

P O BOX 266

758 DENNISON RUN RD
3607 MCLANE PIKE

P O BOX 356

P O BOX 414

P O BOX 6125

281 GRATE RD

285 HAYSTACK DR

LEWISBURG
DANVILLE
EXCHANGE
PAW PAW
FRANKLIN
LEWISBURG
LIZEMORE
FORT GAY
WHEELING
CRYSTAL SPRING
APPLE GROVE
MOOREFIELD
TUNNELTON
ROWLESBURG
OAKLAND
SOPHIA
CHAPMANVILLE
KERENS

LAKE

COWEN

RED HOUSE
SUMMERSVILLE
BUCKHANNON
MORGANTOWN
PATRIOT
PHILIPPI

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV

24901
25053
26619
25434
26807
24901
25125
25514
26003
15536
25502
26836
26444
26425
21550
25921
25508
26276
25121
26206
25168
26651
26201
26506
45658
26416

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019



